45,49
45,60
45,81
45,84
46,23
46,27
46,56
46,77
47,09
47,10

47,11
47,17
47,20
47,26
47,27
47,31
47,32
47,35
47,40
47,45

47,50
47,51
47,66
47,71
47,97
47,97
48,00
48,08
48,10
48,20

47.1m
47.2m
47.3m
47.6m
47.6m
47.7m
47.8m
47.9m
48.0m

45,49
46,48
46,96
47,31
47,88
48,05
48,15

400 m

1) Pierre Lavanchy
5)B Laurent Clerc
4)A Charles Devantay

4) Kevin Widmer
4)B Felix Svensson

7) Bernhard Notz

3) Nathan Gyger

4) Nicolas Baeriswyl

1) Willi Aubry
3)rl Vincent Notz

1) Serge-Alain Simasotchi
2) Thomas Zaugg
3) Eric Hugentobler
2) David Matthey
7)B Jérdme Bellon
1) Jean-Frangois Zbinden
4) David Eichenberger
1)r1 Julien Bonvin
2) Gilles Mutrux
4) Alain Sierro

1) Michael Hanggi
2) Alain-Hervé Mfonka
3)rl Julien Bonvin
2)h2 Timo Roth
1)sf1 Damien Guerdat
3)h1l Stéphane Borloz
1) Jean-Luc Bulliard
1)h1 Cédric Delmonico
1) Jean-Christoph Thiébaud
5) Silvian Gertsch

Chronométrage manuel

3) Hans-Rudolf Wiedmer

2) Jean-Louis Descloux

1) Philippe Clerc

1) Frangois Aumas

1) Pascal Bangueret

1) Jean-Pierre Passerat
Paul Martin

4) Roland Maillefer
Joseph Imbach

Etrangers
5) Richard Mitchell / AUS

1)h1 Fernando Augustin / MRI
1) Jonathan Vilaine / FRA

2)r3 Bryan Marie Jean Francgois De Grace/MF

1) Frédéric Gazeau / FRA
3)r2 Koko Tounkara / FRA
1) Pierre Swart / RSA

par Antonin Hejda
ATES Member
ATHLE.ch

SUISSE

300982 Lausanne-Sports
120472 Stade Genéve
140298 SA Bulle

230970 Stade Genéeve
090897 Versoix Athlétisme
030464 ST Bern (FR)
040192 FSG Alle

100477 CA Fribourg
090951 SEP Olympic ChdF
170197 LC Kirchberg (FR)

080669 CARE Vevey
311083 Stade Geneve
030361 CA Geneve
270983 CEP Cortaillod
251093 LC Zurich (VD)
270369 LC Zurich (NE)
101277 BTV Aarau
100199 CA Sierre DSG
130960 US Yverdon
190871 CA Sion

130380 CA Fribourg
040696 Lausanne-Sports
100199 CA Sierre DSG
050894 US Yverdon
170475 FSG Bassecourt
061279 Lausanne-Sports
310363 Stade Lausanne
130477 Stade Lausanne
080867 CARE Vevey
280581 Lausanne-Sports

080945 Stade Lausanne
031137 Stade Lausanne
241246 Stade Lausanne
230150 CA Geneve
050858 Lausanne-Sports
52 CA Geneve
110801 Stade Lausanne
100966 Lausanne-Sports
151294 CA Geneve

220355 Stade Lausanne
250480 CA Fribourg
151291 Stade Lausanne
030285 Stade Geneve
120169 Stade Genéve
180989 Stade Genéve
250367 Lausanne-Sports

18.01.2022

1.12.21.

Bern / Wankdorf
Lausanne/Pontaise
La Chaux-de-Fonds
Lindau, AUT

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Zurich/Letzigrund
Langenthal

Lugano

Genéve

La Chaux-de-Fonds

Zirich

Lausanne / Pontaise
Zirich
Basel/Schitzenmatte
Lausanne / Pontaise
La Chaux-de-Fonds
Mannheim, GER
Thun

Lausanne / Pontaise
Zofingen

Fribourg

Lausanne / de Coubertin
Zofingen

Luzern

Luzern

Izmir, TUR

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Bern / Wankdorf
Genéve

Luzern

Madrid, ESP
Lausanne
Wallisellen
Zirich
Aarau
Zirich

Paris
Geneve
Paris

Zurich/Letzigrund
Langenthal
Frauenfeld

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Fribourg

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Zofingen

par Antonin HEJDA, Fribourg

AH

030705
030796
140821
280795
140821
160889
270621
300700
100771
300619

070891
290707
220884
040704
050719
300590
150696
200618
030782
080692

030600
260518
050621
260713
150696
150805
160887
260501
100689
090604

190769
130964
160870
090673
011077
010674
080928
180694
100724

180882
280505
260714
040710
808978
010718
270585



SUISSE

46,00 5)B Alain Rohr Zurich/Letzigrund 110800
46,22 6) Alain Rohr 251271 TV Langgasse Lausanne/Pontaise 030796
46,00 8)A L.Clerc Zurich/Letzigrund 110800
46,14 1) L.Clerc Lugano 300700

18.01.2022 par Antonin HEJDA, Fribourg



